1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ SLX 9150
SLX 9150 switches are purpose-built high density 1/10/25/40/100GbE fixed
form factor switches designed for the needs of Enterprise data centers and
service providers. They deliver scalable L2 and L3 resources with advanced
features for network monitoring and network virtualization offering scalable
and deterministic network performance while simplifying deployment and

please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 24101-1220-17
7
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SLX 9150-48Y-8C
Extreme SLX 9150-48Y Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots and a 4-post rack mount kit,
supports 48x25GE/10GE/1GE + 8x100GE/40GE
SLX 9150-48Y-8C-AC-F
Extreme SLX 9150-48Y Switch AC with Front to Back Airflow, Supports 48x25GE/10GE/1GE + 8x100GE/40GE with
dual power supplies, six fans and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX 9150-48Y-8C-AC-R
Extreme SLX 9150-48Y Switch AC with Back to Front Airflow, Supports 48x25GE/10GE/1GE + 8x100GE/40GE with
dual power supplies, six fans and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX 9150-48XT-6C
Extreme SLX 9150-48XT 10GBaseT Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots and a 4-post rack
mount kit, supports 48x10GE/1GE + 6x100GE/40GE
SLX 9150-48XT-6C-AC-F
Extreme SLX 9150-48XT 10GBaseT Switch AC with Front to Back Airflow, Supports 48x10GE/1GE + 6x100GE/40GE
with dual power supplies, six fans and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX 9150-48XT-6C-AC-R
Extreme SLX 9150-48XT 10GBaseT Switch AC with Back to Front Airflow, Supports 48x10GE/1GE + 6x100GE/40GE
with dual power supplies, six fans and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX 9150-48Y-DC-F
Extreme SLX 9150-48Y with Front to Back airflow. Supports 48x25/10/1G + 8x100/40G with dual DC power supplies,
six fans and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX 9150-48Y-DC-R
Extreme SLX 9150-48Y with Back to Front airflow. Supports 48x25/10/1G + 8x100G/40G with dual DC power supplies,
six fans and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX 9150-48XT-DC-F
Extreme SLX 9150-48XT 10GBaseT with Front to Back Airflow. Supports 48x10/1G + 6x100/40G with dual DC power
supplies, six fans and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX 9150-48XT-DC-R
Extreme SLX 9150-48XT 10GBaseT with Back to Front Airflow. Supports 48x10/1G + 6x100/40G with dual DC power
supplies, six fans and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX 9150-ADV-LIC-P SLX 9150 Advanced Feature License for BGP-EVPN and Integrated Application Hosting
XN-FAN-001-F Single Fan module, Front to Back Airflow for use in VSP7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
XN-FAN-001-R Single Fan module, Back to Front Airflow for use in VSP7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
XN-ACPWR-750W-F AC 750W PSU, Front to Back Airflow for use in VSP7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250
XN-ACPWR-750W-R AC 750W PSU, Back to Front Airflow for use in VSP7400, SLX 9150, SLX9250